THE UNITED REPUBLIC OF TANZANIA MINISTRY OF WATER KAHAMA URBAN WATER SUPPLY AND SANITATION AUTHORITY - (KUWASA)



Telephone: 028-2710349 Fax: 028-2710349 Email: <u>info@kuwasa.go.tz</u>

Email: <u>info@kuwasa.go.tz</u> Web: www.kuwasa.go.tz P.O.BOX 102 KAHAMA, SHINYANGA



CONTRACT NUMBER AE/064/2021/2022/W/01

FOR EXTENSION OF WATER SUPPLY NETWORK AT MWIME MAKABURINI- COVID 19

CONTRACTOR: M/s EVAX CONSTRUCTION LIMITED
P.O.BOX 74,
MULEBA

1. Form of Contract Agreement

This Agreement made the 22nd day of November 2021 between [Kahama Water Supply and Sanitation Authority (hereinafter called "the Employer") and M/S Evax Construction Limited (hereinafter called "the Contractor") of the other part.

Whereas the Employer is desirous that the Contractor execute Extension of water network at Mwime- Covid 19, AE/0064/2021/2022/W/01 (hereinafter called "the Works") and the Employer has accepted the Tender by the Contractor for the execution and completion of such works and the remedying of any defects therein in the sum of Tanzania shillings Eighty Five Million Six Hundred Eighty Two Thousand only(85,682,000.00) VAT exclusive (hereinafter called "Contract Price"). Now this Agreement witnesseth as follows:

- 1. In this Agreement, words and expressions shall have the same meanings as are respectively assigned to them in the Conditions of Contract hereinafter referred to, and they shall be deemed to form and be read and construed as part of this Agreement.
- In consideration of the payments to be made by the Employer to the Contractor as hereinafter mentioned, the Contractor hereby covenants with the Employer to execute and complete the Works and remedy any defects therein in conformity in all respects with the provisions of the Contract.
- 3. The Employer hereby covenants to pay the Contractor in consideration of the execution and completion of the Works and the remedying of defects wherein the Contract Price or such other sum as may become payable under the provisions of the Contract at the times and in the manner prescribed by the Contract.
- 4. The following documents form part of this contract
 - Form of contract
 - Bill of quantities
 - Drawings
 - Letter of acceptance
 - Tender submission form
 - Special conditions of contract
 - General conditions of contract
 - Technical specifications
 - Power of Attorney
 - Memorandum of articles of Association

IN WITNESS whereof the parties thereto have caused this Agreement to be executed the day and year first before written. SIGNED for and on behalf of KUWASA at. KOTA MA by Signature.. Designation Managem 9 IN THE PRESENCE OF: Signature.. ECHNICAL MANAGE Designation... 22/11/2021 Signed for and on behalf of EVAX CONSTRUCTION LIMITED at WATTALL By Signature... Name STELLA MARTINE MGOKO Designation PROCUREMENT OFFICER Date...22 IN THE PRESENCE OF: Signature.... la V. Ngo tolus Designation..... ADVOCATE ..

S/ N	Item description	Uni	Quantit	Rate (TZS)	Amount	
1	Preliminary and General Items			[123]	(TZS)	
1.1	Mobilization and Demobilization of Manpower, equipment and construction materials	Su	1			
1.2	Provide all drawings, documents and As-built drawings of the works	Su	1	3,500,000.	3,500,000.	
1.3	Provisional sum for miscellaneous work as ordered by the Engineer	PS	1	500,000-0	0 500,000 0	
1.4	Testing of materials, Pipeline testing	LS		500,000.0	500,000	
1.5	Provide sign board	Su	1		1,000,000.0	
	Sub -	<u> m </u>		450,000·0	20 450,000.	
	Total 1				5,950,000	
2	Pipe fusion and Fittings Connections	<u> </u>				
W	12.5 PE 100 and connection of saddle clamps, Nipples, Male connectors, Flanged Gate Valves, Plain sockets, Plugs Couplings and other associated fittings. The cost should include distribution/laying of pipes along the trenches, fusion of pipes and laying pipes in the trenches					
.1	HDPE pipes OD 160mm - 12 meter long	Pc	384	·		
.2	HDPE pipes OD 110mm- 12 meter long	Pc	550	5,500.00	2,496,000.0	
.3	HDPE pipes OD 63mm - 150 meter long	Roll	100	t500.00	2475,000 • 0	
4	HDPE Tee DN 160x160 x 160	Nr	4	£000.00	400,000.00	
5	HDPE Tee DN 160x160 x 110	Nr	4	6500.00	6500.00	
6	HDPE Tee DN 110x110 x 110	Nr	2	4500.00	26,000.00	
7	HDPE bend OD 160mm	Nr.	_	500.00	32,500.00	
8	HDPE Stub Flange OD160mm	Nr	^ 1		13,000.00	
9	HDPE Stub Flange OD110mm	Nr		1,500.00		
\dashv	Total			-,	5,602,000	
	Sub -					
	Construction and Earth works		-		5,602,000.0	
	Construction of Cement-block chambers for valves and water meters as per drawings including reinforced concrete manhole covers and P. o.	RUC	2/7			

3.2	Casting of reinforced concrete Marker posts for pipeline and fittings marking as per drawing and erect along the backfilled pipeline at intervals of 150m, as directed by the Engineer.	Nr	190	22,000-00	4,180,000.00
3.4	Excavate trench in moderate hard formation 1m deep, 0.6m wide for distribution networks and backfill properly after laying pipes.	m	26,200	2,000.00	52,400,000-00
3.5	Carry out blasting of rock in pipeline trench	m ³	40	35,000.00	1,400,000.00
	Sub - Total 3			Į.	74,130,000.00
	TOTAL				85,682,000-00
	VAT	•		,	15,422,760.00
	Grand Total				101,104,760.00



